## **Questions and Response for Bonus/Expansion Projects** 2021 Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) **September 30, 2021**

Question: Will there be any reallocated funding this year?

**Answer:** No

Question: Will any projects be transitioning grants to new eligible project types this year?

Answer: No

Question: Who do we contact if we have issues with the E-SNAPS process?

Answer: HIP staff are available to answer questions pertaining to E-SNAPS. A guide has also been

posted on the Homeless Initiative Partnerships Website located at https://www.broward.org/Homeless/Pages/2021NOFOTimeline.aspx

Question: Can we use HUD funds to purchase a vehicle?

**Answer:** No

Question: According to page 81 of the NOFO - New or expansion SSO's can only be connected to CE. Does this mean that agencies cannot apply for Supportive Services (i.e. Case Management) outside of being used as part of the Coordinated Entry process?

Answer: SSO's must be connected to Coordinated Entry process. All referrals to HCoC projects originate from Coordinated Entry.

Question: What is the length of the grant award?

**Answer:** HUD awards grants for a one-year period. After the first year, the grant must be renewed.

Question: When is the anticipated start date? **Answer:** This is determined after the award.

Question: What is the average grant size you anticipate awarding subgrantees?

**Answer:** HUD awards based on the request and merits of the award. Broward FL 601 average is \$500,000. Subgrantees that are selected to participate in the application, the award amounts are dependent upon the selection and recommendation from HUD.

Question: Is there an automatic renewal with this grant?

**Answer:** No

Question: As a long-time grantee of the County, if Legal Aid was invited to submit a full application would it be for a bonus project grant or an expansion grant?

Answer: Since the Legal Aid is not an established project, it selected, it would be identified as a HUD Bonus project.